阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

SL28EB742
Rev. 1.0 39
6.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28EB742ALC 56-pin QFN Industrial, 0 to 70 C
SL28EB742ALCT 56-pin QFN Tape and Reel Industrial, 0 to 70 C
SL28EB742ALI 56-pin QFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
SL28EB742ALIT 56-pin QFN Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d
for
 N
ew
 D
es
ign
s
SL28EB742
40 Rev. 1.0
7.  Package Outline
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the SL28EB742. Table 13 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 13. 56-Lead QFN Package
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d
for
 N
ew
 D
es
ign
s
SL28EB742
Rev. 1.0 41
Table 13. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
A3 0.20 REF
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 8.00 BSC
D2 5.80 5.90 6.00
e 0.50 BSC
E 8.00 BSC
E2 5.80 5.90 6.00
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.10
eee 0.08
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020
specification for Small Body Components.
4. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-220.
Not
Rec